Government of the people's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Executive Engineer, RHD Road Division, Chapainawabganj

Phone & Fax: 02588-893101, 02588-893102 Email: eenaw@rhd.gov.bd

Memo No: 35.01.7000.454.07.001.24-15

Date: 02/01/2024

E-Tender Notice

e-Tenders is invited in e-GP System (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) by Executive Engineer, RHD, Road Division, Nawabganj for procurement of following works.

Tender ID	Name of Work	Publishing Date and Time	Closing Date and Time
931305 e-Gp/Naw/LTM/2023- 2024/38	SBST Work including Partial Strenthening by Aggrgate Base Type-II, From Ch. (8+000 to 16+740, to 16+840 & 17+500 to 19+100) of Rahonpur - Bholahat - BDR Camp Road (Z-6805) under Nawabganj Road Division, during the year 2023-2024.	02-Jan-2024 13:00	16-Jan-2024 13:00
931397 e-Gp/Naw/ LTM2023- 2024/39	SBST Work including Partial Strenthening by Aggrgate Base Type-II, From Ch. (8+000 to 8+750, 10+000 to10+665 & 12+000 to 13+400) of Rahonpur - Bholahat - BDR Camp Road (Z-6805) under Nawabganj Road Division, during the year 2023-2024.	02-Jan-2024 13:00	17-Jan-2024 13:00
931399 e-Gp/Naw/ LTM2023- 2024/40	Repair and SBST Work including Necessary Strenthening by Aggrgate Base Type-II, From 3rd Km(p) To 4th Km(p) 6th Km(p) and 7th Km(p) to 8th Km(p) of Boalia Chowdala (Z-6819) Road under Road Division, Nawabganj during the year 2023- 2024.	02-Jan-2024 13:00	17-Jan-2024 13:00
931400 e-Gp/Naw/ LTM2023- 2024/41	SBST including Necessary Strenthening Work At Ch. (6+500 to 7+800 and 10+800 to 11+500 & 12+250 to 12+650) of Kansat-Gomostapur-Roahonpur (Khoyar Mor)(R-683) Road under Chapainwabganj Road Division, during the year 2023-2024.	02-Jan-2024 13:00	17-Jan-2024 13:00

(Sanjida Afrin Jhinuk) ID No-602251

Executive Engineer(c.c), RHD Road Division, Chapainawabganj.